# 505815644 12/11/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5862473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VALMOND J ST AMANT III	12/10/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAYEAUX HOLDING, LLC
Street Address:	41041 BLACK BAYOU ROAD
City:	GONZALES
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70737

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15977441
Application Number:	15979146
Application Number:	16005431
Application Number:	16128305
Application Number:	16179674
Application Number:	16387368
Application Number:	16549305

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (985)845-7090

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9858450000

Email: joe@regard.net

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH T REGARD

Address Line 1: JOSEPH | REGARD PO DRAWER 429

Address Line 4: MADISONVILLE, LOUISIANA 70447-0429

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH T REGARD, PTO REG 34907	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph T Regard/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2019	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 051250 FRAME: 0960

505815644

source=20191210081916873#page1.tif source=20191210081916873#page2.tif source=20191210081916873#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051250 FRAME: 0961

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY** ("Assignment") is made effective this 10th day of December, 2019,

Valmond J. St. Amant, III, an individual domiciled in St. Amant, Louisiana ("Assignor");

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Employment Agreement between Assignor and A+ Manufacturing, L.L.C. (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Louisiana (the "Employment Agreement"), and as directed by the Company, Assignor hereby transfers all right, title and interest possessed by Assignor in the patent or patent application identified below to Mayeaux Holding, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Louisiana ("Assignee");

- 1. Assignment. In accordance with the Employment Agreement, and in consideration of the compensation paid to Assignor by the Company, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all other countries, including rights to claim priority, in and to the patents and/or patent application identified on the attached Exhibit "A," all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest and covenant.
- 2. Warranties and Representations. Assignor hereby warrants and represents that no assignment, sale, agreement, or other encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. Assignor further covenants that Assignee shall, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the aforementioned patent application as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce any issued patent on, the patent application (including, but not limited to, short-form recordable assignments for the government of any country) which may be necessary or desirable to perfect this assignment or carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY A+ MANUFACTURING, L.L.C. EMPLOYEE TO MAYEAUX HOLDING, LLC PD.19769515.2

EMPLOYEE: Valmond J. A. Aman J. STATE OF LOUIS Jana
PARISH OF HSCENSION On this the 10 day of December, 20/2, before me personally came the above named Valmond J St Amant II, to me personally known, or who produced LA Drivers License as identification, as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein. Notary Mublic GINA B MCBRIDE My Commission expires: <del>toulslana N</del>otary Public #68850

Commission is for Life

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal this 10th day of December,

2019.

## Exhibit "A"

# **Pending Applications**:

- 15977441 Wet Gas Lateral Sampling System and Method
- 15979146 Wet Gas Lateral Sampling System and Method
- 16005431 Modular Sample System Incorporating Mounting Bracket Independent of Housing, and Method thereof
- 16128305 Modular Conditioning Component Improvements and Methods Associated therewith
- 16179674 Modular Sample System Incorporating Mounting Bracket Independent of Housing, and Method thereof
- 16387368 Slotted Probe and Vaporizing Module with Capillary Flow, Tube Bundle Boot for use therewith
- 16549305 Wet Gas Sample System Divisional

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
A+ MANUFACTURING, L.L.C. EMPLOYEE TO MAYEAUX HOLDING, LLC PD.19769515.2

PATENT REEL: 051250 FRAME: 0964

**RECORDED: 12/11/2019**